SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

ET Ve, ey, VS._)pe Ko o, ,
NO. 66-c2  ED NO.Y93-03  JD DATE/TIME OF SALE < ';‘q/wc/'
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ /50.00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MATLING COSTS § 27, S0
ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00
MILEAGE S LoD
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $3500~
TRANSFER TAX FORM S50
DISTRIBUTION FORM ~$25-60~
COPIES $ &.0C
NOTARY $ & o0

TOTAL **xskarnsoioksxskdkrrds ¢ g/cs"oo

WEB POSTING
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC.
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES

$150.00

$#5-00-

TOTAL ***************é****** $ 6%é166

510700
$ e

TOT AL ke ke sk ko doskeobokeokoiok ek ok $ — O

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY)

RECORDER OF DEEDS

REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20__
SCHOOL DIST. 20
DELINQUENT 20

TOTAL s s o o o ok ofe ol oo sk e s e st ke sk e sk R kK

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

$ —

$

$ /0,00

$ /0,08

SEWER 20 s -
WATER 20 s -
TOTAL *®sskmtskikddmiciokiohsr § - O —
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $__'./M
MISC. j/‘r.‘r-rup’-,.s,e’ $
$ i
TOTAL ks keok ook ok ook ook sk e o oK § TR BY

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)

§ /00,00
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- MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIA. .S
1040 NORTH XINGS HIGHWAY
SUTTE 300
CHERRYEHLLPNEWJERSEYﬂﬂﬂl
856 . 482 , G900
FAX: 856 . 482, 1199 PENNSYLVANI4 ORFICE

MARK J. DDREN* SUITE 340
ETUART H?Nh'gg;- BRYIY MAWR, PA 19650
GAYL SPIVAE ORLOFF* o+ 215.564.3508
HEIDI R, SPY A A E‘REDDIEM 37 %, A
‘ﬂ%ﬂ”ﬁ'z‘fg . . 2155681141 FAX
b BEMGNATED COUNSEL
e

PLEASE RESPOND 70 NEW JERSEY OFFICE
November 4, 2002

Sent via telefax §570-385-5625
andi Regular Mail

Columbia County Sheriff's Office
Columbia County Courthouse

P.O. Box 280

Bloomspuxg, PA 17815

ATTN: Tim Chamberland

Re: DLJ Mortgage Cepital, Inc.
vsl
The Force Corp. A/K/A Forte (orporation
Columbia County C.C.P. No, 2002-CV-402
Premises: %01 East Strest, Bloomsburg, FA 17815
88 Date: November 20, 2002

Dear Tim:

Please Btay the Sheriff's Sale schedulad for November 20, 2002
{postponed from Auguat 14, 2002).

Sale iz stayed for the following reason:

Defendant (s) have entered into a Forbearance Agreewent, amount
cellected in consideration of the stay %25,000.00.....

Thank ycu for your attention te this matter.
Eincerely yours,

W44

Mark J. Udren
MARK J, UDREN & ASSOCTIATES

/31b



MARK J. UDREN & ASSQC. {ES S ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren

ATTY T.D. NO. 04302

1040 N. XINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

856-482-6900

DLJ Mortgage Capital, Inc. " COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
1270 Northland Drive, Suite - CIVIL DIVISION
200 - Columbia County
Mendota Heights, MN 55120 -
Plaintiff
V.

The Force Corp. A/K/A Force
Corporation - NO. 2002-CV-402
727 Market Street - Ly
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 -

' Defendant (g) :

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P.RULE 3129.1

Plaintiff, by its/his/her Attorney, Mark J. Udren, Esquire, hereby verifies
that: )

1. A copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale, a true and correct copy of which
is attached hereto as Exhibit "A", was sent to every recorded lienholder and
every other interested party known as of the date of the filing of the
Praecipe for the Writ of Execution, on the date(g) appearing on the attached
Certificates of Mailing. : .

2. A Notice of Sheriff's Sale was sent to Defendant(s) by regular mail and
certified mail on the date appearing on the attached Return Receipt, which
was signed for by Defendant(s) on the date specified on the sald Return
Receipt. Copies of the sald Notice and Return Receipt are attached hereto as

Exhibit "B".

3. If a Return Receipt is not attached hereto, then service was by personal
service on the date specified on the attached Return of Service, attached
hereto as Exhibit "B",.

4. If service was by Order of Court, then proof of compliance with said
Order is attached heretc as Exhibit "B".

All Notices were served within the time llmlts set forth by Pa Rule C.P.
3129.

es of 18 Pa.C.S. Secticn 49504
ies.

This Affidavit is made subject to the
relating to unsworn falsification to du

Dated: July 18, 2002 K{J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES

BY

V Mark J. Udren, Esquire

Attorney for Plalntif PV



MARK J. UDREN & ASSL . {ATES -ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CEERRY HILL, NJ 08034

856-482-6900

DLJ Mortgage Capital, Inc. COURT COF COMMON PLEAS
1270 Northland Drive, Suite CIVIL DIVISION

200 : Columbia County
Mendota Heights, MN 55120 )

LN

© MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Plaintiff

.

The Force Corp. A/K/A Force " NO. 2002-CV-402
Corporation :

727 Market Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Defendant (s)

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

DLJ Meortgage Capital, Inc., Plaintiff in the above  action, by its
attorney, Mark J. Udren, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for
the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the
real property leocated at: 501 East Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address

The Force Corp. A/K/A Force
Corporation 727 Market Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name _ Address

same as above

3. Name and address of every judgment credltor whose judgment is a record
lien on the real property to be sold:
Name . Address

Paul Giraudin 727 Market Street
Blocomsburg, PA 17815

Norbeth Corp. Interstate Toure 315, Wilkes-Barre, PA 18703
Industrial Park

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of
record:
Name Address



Plaintiff herein. . _ See Caption abo ..

Thomas X. Flaherty PO Box 374, Narberth, PA 139072

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the
property:

Name : Address

Mark Kershbaumer Enterprises P.0O. Box 1100, North Cape May,

T/A All American Karacke _ NJ 08204-8100

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in
the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

i\
Domestic Relations Section PO Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Columbia County Tax Claim PO Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Bureau
Commonwealth of PA, Bureau of Compliance, Dept. 280946
Department of Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-0%46 :

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected by

the sale:
Name _ Address

Tenants/Occupants 501 East Street
: Bloomsburg, PFA 17815

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct
to the best of my personal knowledge or information and belief. I
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa.C.5. sec. 4904 relating to WRYTL lsification to authorities.

UDREN & ASSOCIATES

DATED: July 18, 2002

Mark J. Udren, ESQ.
Attorney for Plaintiff



MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

B56-482-6300

DLJ Mortgage Capital, Inc. ! COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
1270 Northland Drive, Suite ! CIVIL DIVISION
200 { Columbia County
Mendota Heights, MN 55120 :
Plaintiff :
i NO. 2002-CV-402
v. :
The Force Corp. A/K/A Force i

Corporation

727 Market Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Defendant (s)

DATE: June 14, 2002
TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY

OWNER (S) : THE FORCE CORP. A/K/A FORCE CORPORATION
PROPERTY: 501 East Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Improvements: RESIDENTIAIL DWELLING

The above captioned property is scheduled to be sold at the
Columbia County Sheriff's Sale on August 14, 2002, at 5:00 a.m., IN
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, P.O. BOX 380, BLOOMSBURG, PA. cur
records indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgment on the
property which will be extinguishdd by the sale. You may wish to
attend the sale to protect your interests.

A Schedule of Distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date
specified by the Sheriff not later that 30 days after sale.
Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless
exceptions are filed thereto within 10 days after the filing of the
schedule.

TEXHIBIT A

i

-
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STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } 8§

Paula J. Barry, Publisher's Assistant, being duly sworn according to law deposcs and says

that Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily
continuously in said Town, County and State since the day of 1ts establishment: that hercto

attached is a copy of the notice or advertisement in the_July 24, 31; August 7, 2002 exactly as

printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said newspaper in
which legal advertiscment was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is
interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the allegations in

the foregoing statement us to time, place, and character of publication are true.

{(Notary Public)}

My commission expires

b
r, Notary Public
LK i County

[l FRLTS 34 = _i':le 3, 2003
o T antion of Mugaries . C .
AN NOW,. e e 20T LY I"hereb’yﬂc&nf‘y'tﬁat e adverusing and
publication charges amounting 10 $......ooveevvveriennnn for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.
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IARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIAL. ;

IQWAWRIHRHWEIHEHﬂHY
SUITE si
CHERRYHHI,NEWJERHHHMWW
956 . 483, §000
FAX: 856, 482, 1199 PENNSYLVANIA OFFICE
MARK J. CDREN® SUITE 240
STUART WINNEG* mrfﬂwx, P4 19018
GATL SPIVAK ORLOEFr FREEDIE_M 2155689500
HEIDS B SPIVAE % : 205.563-1141 FAX
ggﬂTﬂ”ﬁggﬁva“‘ PENNSYLVANIA
::nuﬂn%ﬂ. FL MNAIED&M
) “ ’A
R,

FPLEASE RESPOND 1O NEW JERSEY GFFICE
July 22, 2002
Sent via telefax #570-389-5525
Columbia County Sheriff's Office
Columbia County Courthousa
D.0. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
ATIN: Tim Charberliand
Ee: DLJ Mortgage Capital, Inc.
vE.
The Force Corp. A/K/A Force Corporation
Celumbia County C€.¢C.P, No. 2003-CV-402
Premises: 501 East Street, Bloomshurg, PA 17815
88 Date: August 14, 2002
Deay Tim:

Please Postpone the Sheriff’'s Sale scheduled for August 14, 2002 to
Hovember 20, 2003 at 5:00 a.m.

Sale is postponed for the following reason;
Defendant (s} have entered into a Forbsarance Agreement .
Thank you for your attention te this matter.

Sincerely yours,

Mark J. Udrean
MARE. J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES

/310



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLYANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENLE

BUREAL (F COMPLIANCE

DIEPT. 28123

HARRISBURG, PA 171281230

MR HARRY A ROADARMEL IR
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG PA

PRIORITY CLAIM i
FOR
SHERIFFS SALE
Please Print or Type

F()R PORATION TAX FILE (BOX) NUMBER |

EXECUTION NUMBER
2002CV402
DATE OF SALE

. UB 14/2002

A\-’[Ol NT
SG,?91 00

L 9944-689 - $6,791.00 J

17815

DEFENDANT THE FORCE CORP AKA FORCE CORPORATION

FMPLO‘)[ ER EIN .
- $0.00

SALES TAX LICENSE NUMBER

$0.00

SOCIAT SECURITY NUMBER
- $0.00

. o

This statement is w advise you that the above owes the Conumonwealth of Pennsylvania taxes, inierest, penaily and lien costs as
shown on the Statement of Account below for the following taxes. This statement is made in accordance with 42 Pa. C.S.A. § 8151

and 72 P.S. § 1402 (Fiscal Code §1402).

A.

For the following taxes a priority in the distribution of the nroceeds of the judicial sale should be made in accordance with the

applicable provisions of the Tax Reform Code of 1971, 72 P.S.§ 7101, et seq. Tax liens were filed with the Prothonotary of

Columbia County.

—] Sales and Use Tax, 72 P.8§.§ 7242

_ Employer Witholding Tax, 72 P.S.§7345

Pennsylvania Personal Income Tax, 72 P.8 § 7345

B.

A Corporation tax lien is a first lien and is required to be paid out of the proceeds of the judicial sale before any pre-

existing judgement, mortgage, or any other claim or lien against the corporation in accordance with 72 P.S. §1401 (Fiscal Code

§ 1401).
v Corporation Taxes, 72 P.S§ 1401

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

Amount or Beltmee

| T}pe ef Tax Settlement or Lien Date Lien Number or Filing Period |
‘( orp Tax ' 12/14/2000 12-3-1997
ICorp Tax ] 1140000 12-31-1996
|Corp Tax o T 12/14/2000 12-31-1995
‘Corp Tax R 12142000 ©12-31-1994
CorpTax T 12/14/2000 o 12-31-1993
Corp Tax YY) B 08-14-2002
Corp Tax T Cisie02 12-31-2001
Corp Tax S 711572002  12-31-2000
Corp Tax T nsi2e0 C 12:31-1999
TOTAL.

1 certify that the above Statement of Account is a true and correct statement of all liened taxes, penalties and interest owed to the .

Commonwealth of Pennsylvama (based upon the Depa:rt:ment of Revenue records) by the above named entity.

I WITNESS my hand and the seal of the Department of

Revenue

15 day of, July 2002

DII‘?OR, BURLAU O3F OMPLIANCE

SECRETARY OF NUE
Larry P. Williams

A. Tt

A

1843300 -
CS460.00 |
F487. UO !
$3,846.00
$536.00
Fl124.00
$200 U(} ‘
$649 00

$56.00
$6, 791 00




REMINDER:

A Corporation tax lien is a first lien and is
required to be paid first out of the proceeds

of the judicial sale before any pre-existing
judgment, mortgage, or any other claim or

lien against the corporation in accordance with
72 P.S. §1401 (Fiscal Code §1401), with the
exception of a prior recorded federal tax lien.



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COI.UMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
[570) 389-3622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {570) 784-6300
FAX: (570) 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
DLJ MORTGAGE CAPITAL
VS.
THE FORCE CORPORATION
WRIT OF EXECUTION #66 OF 2002 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
JULY 12, 2002 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF THE FORCE CORPORATION AT 501 EAST ST. BLOOMSBURG
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY
CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF TIMOTHY CHAMBERI.AIN.
SO ANSWERS:
quf y /

DEPUTY@HERIFF

SHERIFF, HARRY A ROADARMEL, JR.
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 17TH DAY OF JULY 2002

oy Tl/72¢,

NOTARIAL SEAL
WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBLIC
BLOOMSBURE, COLUMBIA CO., PA
afy COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, ]R.

o Y
%" ’ L
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX J80 T4 HOUR FHOMNE
(5701 3W3-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17813 1570} 74H-6 10

FAX; ($70) 789-0257

Wednesday, June 05, 2002
MARY WARD - TAX COLLECTOR

301 E. SECOND ST.
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-

DLJ MORTGAGE CAPITAL, INC.
VS
THE FORCE CORP. A/K/A FORCE CORPORATION

DOCKET # 66ED2002 JD# 402JD2002

Dcar Sir;

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff"s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Respectfully,

Wong oefoa Y,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



MARK J. UDREN & ASSOC .TES TTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire '

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

856-482-6900

DILJ Mortgage Capital, Inc. ECOURT OF COMMON FPLEAS
1270 Neorthland Drive, Suite :CIVIL DIVISION
200 : : Columbia County

Mendota Heights, MN 55120 ]
- MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Plaintiff :
V.
The Forcg Corp. A/R/A Force ENO 2002-Cv-402
'Sggpl?d;i}iégn;gtreet : 920(-/» 07 ED é’ Q

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Defendant (s}

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: The Force Corp.
A/K/A Force Corporatiocn
727 Market Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Your house (real estate} at 501 FEast Street, loomsburg, , PA 17815 is
sch uled to be sold at the Sheriff's Sale on uf‘}qj—?- (4  Jood ,

in the Ceolumbia County Courthouse, PO Box 380, Bloomsburg,
PA 17815, to enforce the court judgment of $254,181.37, obtained by
Plaintiff above (the mortgagee) against you. If the sale is postponed,
the property will be relisted for the Next Available Sale,

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TC PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate_actiom:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payment, late
charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees. To find out how much you must Pay.

you may call: {BS6) 482-5900.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike
or open the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may alsoc ask
the Court to postpeone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able tc stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The socner you contact one, the
more chance you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how
to obtain an attorney.}



YOU MAY STILL BE ABL. [0 SAVE YQUR PROPERTY AN OU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN_IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TBKE PLACE. '

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the
highest bidder. You may find out the price bid by calling 856-482-6%00.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price
was grossly inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount
due in the sale. Tec find out if this has happened, you may call 856-482-6900.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain
the owner of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is
paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer
may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house,
& schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff
within 30 days after the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that
money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions
{reasons why the proposed distribution is wreong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten
(10) days after Schedule of Distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways cof getting your home
back, if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF ¥YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER COR
CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUY WHERE YOU CAN
GET LEGAL HELP.
LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service
Pennsylvania Bar Association
B.O, Box 18&
Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-%832-0311
717-238-6715
E-Mail: info@pabar.org
Internet: www.pabar.org

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS DE FILADELFIA
Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service
Pennsylvania Bar Association
P.O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-932-0311
717-238-€715
E-Mail: info@pabar.org
Internet: www.pabar.org



Chairman MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY

Robert Linn
Vice Chairman
George Hemingway TOWN HALL
Treasurer 301 EAST MAIN STREET
Samuel Evans BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Secretary-Asst Treasurer (570)-784-5422
Gerald E. Depo FAX (570)-784-1518
Solicitor E-MAIL gerrydepo@townhall.bafn.org

Charfes B. Pursel, Esy.

June 12, 2002

Harry A. Roadarmel Jr.
Sherift of Columbia County
Columbia County Court House
P. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg PA 17815

RE: The Force Corp. A/K/A Force Corporation
501 East Street

Dear Sheriff Roadarmel:

Board of Directors

Robert Linn

George Hemingway
Samuel Evans
Michaef Uptfon
Thomas Evans

In response to your notification regarding the pending Sheriff’s Sale on the referenced
property, the Bloomsburg Municipal Authority would like to inform you it holds no

claims for unpaid sewer service charges.

Thank you for informing the Municipal Authority office of this matter. 1f you require

any further information, please contact me at 784-5422, ext. 1]2.

Sincerely,

ﬁmﬁu f[&é»ﬁ./ﬂix}f/ '
Amber Kenney
Office Administrator



; SENDER: .
=Complete itemse 1 an/e- - additional services. . lalsc' - loreceive the
aComplete items 3, 4a,a. . followr.  arvices {for an
aPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so thal we can retum this exira fea): 66 -O o)
card ta you. .
m Attach this farm to the front of the mailpisca, or on the back if space does nol 1. XX Addressea's Address
rmit.
l'?o\l'anle *Returm Receipt Bequestsd” on the mailpiace below tha article number. 2. O] Restricted Delivary
#The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was dalivarad and the date
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
- :a. Article Numbar
i 70011940000139918584
_ ‘b. Service Type
7 NORTH WILKES-BARRE BLVD 1 Express Mall O} insured

WILKES-BARRE, PA  18702-5241 3 Retum Receipt for Merchandise [J COD

. Date of Delivery
G- /(- 6
5. Recpived By {Pnan 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
gf ;é) U Q)Lﬂ# and fee is paid)

6. S:gnature (A&dressee or Ageflf)

is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse 'slde'-"

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA  7001194000013891.8591

i PS Forrn 3811 December 1894 102595-87-6-0178 Domeshc Return Flecelpt
| ¢ SENDER: _
‘| ¥ “aGomplote foms 1 and/or < additional sarvicas, lalso “\to receive the
] % mCompletaitems 3, 44, a. foltowi. Brvices (for an
P E wPrint your name and addres on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gyira fee): -
card 10 you, =02
E wAttach this form o the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does nat 1. Bl Addrassee’'s Address
8 parmit.
; »Write ‘Return Receiot Requested” o the maiipiece below the articl ber. . j
i g »The Return Heeeiptp\:iﬂssqhuw to whom the an{i:::le was S;iv;:d Ianeu ?#?datre . 2 O Restricted Dellvery
5 teliverad, Consult postmaster for fee.
% 3.7 4a. Articis Number
% 70011940000139918577
§ . OFFICEOQF FALR. 4b. Service Type
. DEPT.OF PUBLIC WELFARE T Registered EX Certifiad
" PO BOX 8016 [ Express Mail O Insured
! & HARRISBURG,PA 17105 0 Retum Receipt for Merchandise [ %
j 7. Date of Delivery . JUJN'
i | _
i 5| B Received By: (Prnt Nama) 8. Addressee's Addrass (Orly 7 requested
| and fee is paid}
5 6 Slg ro: (Addrbsyee orAgenr)
S
L]
~ PSFom 3811, .Decambar 1994 102505-67-80179" Domestlc Fleturn Hecelpt
R —
1 SENDER: . : :
mComplete itoms 1 andror  additional sarvices. lalsov to receive the
i mComplsteitems 3, 4a,ar. . | followir. _rvices (for an
I .E:rrtllt t%o:;u n.arna and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this exira fag): 6 6_(}2
i wAftach this form to the front of the mallpiecs, or on tha back if space does nat 1. A Addressee's Address
it.
'; lﬁrﬁg “Raturn Aaceipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number, 2. O Restricted Delivery
! aThe Retum Receipl will show to whom the article was deliverad and the date
i delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
H H N

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHERTFF SALE

BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE B Conified
CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION O ‘!nsured
DEPARTMENT 281230 chandiss 0 COD
HARRISBURG PA 17128-1230 .'UN 0 7 zunz
5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fea is paid)

I= your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

1ozsos-07-20179 - Domestic Return Receipt



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 11 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  5/24/2002 DOCKET # 66ED2002

PLAINTIEF DLJ MORTGAGE CAPITAL, INC.

DEFENDANT THE FORCE CORP. A/K/A FORCE CORPORATION
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG P

[ JA

|

RELATIONSHIP |/t /%ﬂ,ﬂ IDENTIFICATION

DATE WTIME A7 MiLEAGE OTHER

Race = Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

SERVED UPON

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __ POBY POE___ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

AR At

DEPUTY //%’/ém/ DATE &Z/Mﬁ "
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 5 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  5/24/2002 DOCKET # 66ED2002
PLAINTIFF DLJ MORTGAGE CAPITAL, INC.
DEFENDANT THE FORCE CORP. A/K/A FORCE CORPORATION
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
TENANT(S) WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
501 EAST ST. FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON / s Yie
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE TIME _ MILEAGE _ OTHER
Race __ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age ~Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA ___ POB__ POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY DATE




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF CCLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - £,0. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(570 3895622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 570 TS0
FAX: (570) T8d-0257

Wednesday, June 05, 2002
TENANT(S)

501 EAST ST.
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-

DLJ MORTGAGE CAPITAL, INC.
VS
THE FORCE CORP. A/K/A FORCE CORPORATION

DOCKET # 66ED2002 JD # 402JD2002

Dcar Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Respectfully,

“&m_\(l, Pooflonad Y,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbtia County



MARK J. UDREN & ASSO ATES JTTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

856-482-6900

DLJ Mortgage Capital, Inc. " COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
1270 Northland Drive, Suite : CIVIL DIVISION
200 : : Columbia County

Mendota Heights, MN 55120 .
! MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Plaintiff

V.

The Force Corp. A/K/A Force " NO. 2002-CV-402

Corporation 9‘2005—3— ED ) é Q

727 Market Street :
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Defendant {(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SAL RIY
TO: The Force Corp.

A/K/A Force Corporaticn

727 Market Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Your house (real estate) at 501 East S5Street, loomsburg,, PA 17815 is
scheduled to be sold at the Sheriff's Sale on leAsust (4 2002 ,
at 7,00 AM  in the Columbia County Courthouse, pd Box 380, Bloomsburg,
PA 1781%, to enforce the court judgment of $254,191.37, obtained by
Plaintiff above {the mortgagee) against you. If the sale is postponed,
the property will be relisted for the Next Available Sale.

NOTICE QF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate actiom:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payment, late
charges, costs and reascnable attorney's fees. To find out how much you must pay,
you may call: (B56) 482-£300.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike
or open the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask
the Court to peostpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The socner you contact one, the
more chance you will have of stopping the sale. {See notice on page two on how
to oktain an attorney.)



YOU MAY_STILL BE ABL TIQ SAVE YOUR PROPERTY ANL "OU_HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
_EYEH_IE_IHE_SHEEIEELE_SALE_DQES_JEﬂﬂigELACE4 '

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the
highest bkidder. You may find out the price bid by calling 856-482-€2300.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price
was grossly inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through conly if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount
due in the sale. To find out if this has happened, you may call 856-482-6500.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain
the owner of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is
paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer
may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house.
2 schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff
within 30 days after the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that
money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions
(reascns why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten
(10) days after Schedule of Distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting yocur home
back, if you act immediately after the sale.

vOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT EAVE A LAWYER OR
CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YQU CAN
GET LEGAL HELP.
LAWYER REPERRAL SERVICE
Pernmsylvania Lawyer Referral Service
Pennsylvania Bar Association
P.O. Box 1Bé&
Harrisburg, PA 17108
B00-832-0311
717-238-6715
E-Majil: info@pabar.org
Internet: www.pabar.org

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS DE FILADELFIA
Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service
Pennsylvania Bar Association
P.0O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108
BO0-932-D0311
717-238-6715
E-Mail: info@pabar.org
Internet: www.pabar.org



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 7 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 5/24/2002 DOCKET # 66ED2002
PLAINTIFF DLJ MORTGAGE CAPITAL, INC.

DEFENDANT THE FORCE CORP. A/K/A FORCE CORPORATION
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
MARY WARD - TAX COLLECTOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

301 E. SECOND ST.

FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON

RELATION

DAT

A

2 IDENTIFICATION

TIMEéE‘Zﬁ' MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex ___ Height Weight _ Eyes __ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A,

moaw

™

ATTEMPTS

-

PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA POB{K POE  CCSO
HOUSEHCLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

OTHER (SPECIFY)

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

fr P / /
DEPUTY ////'//%/ patE &2 féf%? A



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 6 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 5/24/2002 DOCKET # 66ED2002

PLAINTIFF DLJ MORTGAGE CAPITAL, INC.

DEFENDANT THE FORCE CORP. A/K/A FORCE CORPORATION
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BLOOMSBURG SEWER WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
301 E. SECOND ST, FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG 1 .

SERVED UPON

s 2L/
JEfier” . w/’;ﬁv/ IDENTIFICATION

L4

- L '( /
TIME / Zgé 7 MILFAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex __ Height Weight  Eyes ___ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA POB,K_-’ POE _CCso
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

/ p /
DEPUTY ,%’/ /ﬁ}‘-’z’/ DATE ﬁé/ff'; V28



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER; T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 5/24/2002 DOCKET # 66ED2002

PLAINTIFF DLJ MORTGAGE CAPITAL, INC.

DEFENDANT THE FORCE CORP. A/K/A FORCE CORPORATION
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

PAUL GIRAUDIN WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
727 MARKET ST. FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG 1

. /
ﬁ,gf /ﬁ/}%(’%

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATEW TIME /[ ﬁg MILEAGE OTHER

Race  Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

SERVED UPON

PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA ___ POB & POE___CCSO_
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

TYPE OF SERVICE:

moOws

™

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY % % / gzg/ ’ DATE ,f;”'[ /ff%pl
/{ff //’ I /ZL /f[,, ' /4///7 /4' 7. Wif%

49 L
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  5/24/2002 DOCKET # 66 ED2002

PLAINTIFF DL} MORTGAGE CAPITAL, INC.

DEFENDANT THE FORCE CORP. A/K/A FORCE CORPORATION
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

THE FORCE CORP. A/K/A FORCE WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
CORPORATION FORECLOSURE

727 MARKET ST.

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON %x}m P f &é’/

RELATIONSHIP (ﬂ‘ IDENTIFICATION
DATEZQ/;ﬁ TIME /O Y %" MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex _ Height Weight Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA POBZ POE __ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

SESRN- RS

™

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

. /
DEPUTY &/_,//f / %&’n&,/ DATE Wgﬂ.._



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 8 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  5/24/2002 DOCKET # 66ED2002
PLAINTIEF DLJ MORTGAGE CAPITAL, INC.
DEFENDANT THE FORCE CORP. A/K/A FORCE CORPORATION
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
15 PERRY AVE. FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON /:é’f/ / L 27
RELATIONSHIR _’ o {7 IDENTIFICATION
DAT 72 TIME /f /5 MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex  Height Weight ~ Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __ POB dét POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

s / £ ’a
DEPUTY W/ﬁi{/ DATE J”éj% § 42



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY AUGUST 14, 2002 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 66 OF 2002 ED AND CIVIL
WRIT NO. 402 OF 2002 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST
BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE
ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG,
PENNA.,, 17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE
DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL OR TRACT OF LAND SITUATE IN THE TOWN OF
BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS , TO WIT:
BEGINNING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER TO THE INTERSECTION OF FIFTH AND EAST
STREETS; THENCE BY THE SOQUTHERN SIDE OF FIFTH STREET NORTH 67 DEGREES 15
MINUTES EAST, 114 FEET & INCHES TO A POINT ON THE SAID FIFTH STREET; THENCY BY
LAND OF THE RESCUE HOSE AND LADDER COMPANY NO. 2, SOUTH 22 DEGREES 45
MINUTES EAST, 46 FEET | INCHES TO ANIRON PIPE AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF A
BRICK CHIMNEY OF THE GRANTORS HEREIN AND IN LINE OF LAND OF THE RESCUE HOSE
AND LADDER COMPANY NO. 2; THENCY BY LAND OF THE LATTER, SOUTH 46 DEGREES 40
MINUTES WEST, 88 FEET 4 INCHES TO AN IRON PIN ON THE EAST SIDE OF EAST
STREET; THENCE BY THE EASTERN SIDE OF EAST STREET, NORTH 44 DEGREES 15
MINUTES WEST, 85 FEET 6 INCHES TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES VESTIN IN FORCE CORPORATION BY DEED FROM HARRY A.
ROADARMEL, DATED 4/17/90 AND RECORDED 4/17/90 IN DEED BOOK 448, PAGE 970.
KNOWN AS 501 EAST STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 178135
TAX ID NO. 05E-03-383

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10% ) percent of the bid price
or costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's
check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid
within (8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or eashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to
sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's
risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid
by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting
bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
March J. Udren Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
1040 N. Kings Hwy, Ste. 500 www.sheriffolcelumbiacounty.com

Cherry Hill NJ 08034



» f o RV L
T HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.
L6092
o0 T
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - £.0. 8OX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
{370) 389-3622 SLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {(570) 784-6300

FAX: (570) 783-0257

SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

RECEIVED AND TIME STAMP WRIT §~o4-0¢
DOCKET AND INDEX (-~ S o)
SET FILE FOLDER UP P, ]
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO )
| WRIT OF EXECUTION v
COPY OF DESCRIPTION e

—=
WHEREABOUTS OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (.~
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT

NOTICES OF SHERIFF'S SALE ‘:7/

WATCEMAN BELEASE FORM o
AFFIDAVIT OF LEINS LIST L
CHECK FOR $1869~00 CK 13464 %o 9{Sab.00

* TF ANY OF THE ABOVE ARE MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE ANY FURTHER WITH SALE
NOTIFY THE ATTY TO SEND ADDITIONAL INFO.

. - ' ! . M
SET SALE DATE AND ADV. DATES AND POSTING DATES  Nep € M—luq. s at c06
POST ALL DATES ON CALANDER st 71X Al T-34.3F » F-7

* SET SALE DATE AT LEAST & MONTHS AFTER RECEIVING WRIT
* SET ADV. DATES 8 THURSDAYS BEFORE SALE DATE TO RUN EVERY THUR. TILL SALE 3 TIMES
* SET POSTING DATE NO LATER THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TO SALE

SET DISTRIBUTION DATE

* MUST BE FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF SALE {POSTED]
* MUST BE PAID 10 DAYS AFTER IT HAS BEEN POSTED

FILL IN ALL NO.'s ON EXECUTION PAPERS

TYPE PROPER INFO ON DESCRIPTION (REFER TO PREVIOUS SALES
SERVICE

TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS

PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFENDANTS

* COPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DEFENDANT
* NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE
* COPY OF DESCRIPTION

PUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LEIN HOLDERS
*NOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED TO THEM

SEND NOTICES TO LIEN HOLDERS VIA CERT. MAIL OR SENDERS RECEIPT
* DOCKET ALL DATES




MARK J. UDREN & ASS. .[ATES . ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO, 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CEERRY HILL, NJ (8034

856-482-6500

DLJ Mortgage Capital, Inc. " COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
1270 Northland Drive, Suite : CIVIL DIVISION
200 : : Columbia County

Mendota Heights, MN 55120 .
 MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Plaintiff

V.

L I B B

The Force Corp. A/K/A Force "NO. 2002-CV-402
Corporation : w}?ﬁéﬁg' éif2)uéécﬂ
727 Market Street : '

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 )

Defendant (s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF _REAL PROPERTY

TQ: The Force Corp.
A/K/A Force Corporation
727 Market Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Your house (real estate) at 501 East Street, Bloomsburg,, PA 17815 is
scheduled to be sold at the Sheriff's Sale on_“¥§£Q%¢Et”lwf_gﬁﬁil___ .
at _1.0¢ AM  in the Columbia County Courthouse, PO Box 380, Bloomsburg,
PA 17815, to enforce the court judgment of $254,191.37, obtained by
Plaintiff above (the mortgagee) against you. If the sale is postponed,
the property will be relisted for the Next Available Sale.

NOTICE OF_ OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU._MAY RE ABLE_TQ PREVENT THIS SHERIFF!S. ESALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payment, late
charges, costs and reasonable attorney’'s fees. To find out how much you must pay,
vyou may call: {B5&) 482-5300.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petiticn asking the Court to strike
or open the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may alseo ask
the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The socner you contact one, the
more chance you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how
£o obtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL _BE AB... TO SAVE YQUR PROPERTY AN.. YOU _HAVE OTEER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERTFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be scld to the
highest bidder. You may find out the price bid by calling 856-482-6900.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bkid price
was grossly inadeguate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount
due in the sale. To find out if this has happened, vyou may call 856-482-6500.

4, If the amount due from the Buyer islnot paid to the Sheriff, you will remain
the owner of the property as 1f the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is
paid to the S8heriff and the sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer
may bring legal proceedings to evict you. :

5. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house.
2 schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will ke filed by the Sheriff
within 30 days after the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that
money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions
(reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten
(10) days after Schedule of Distribution is filed.

7. You may alsc have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home
back, if you act immediately after the sale.

¥0U SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR
CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN
GET LEGAL HELP.
LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service
Pennsylvania Bar Association
F.O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-932~0311
717-238-6715
E-Mail: info@pabkar.org
Internet: www.pabar.org

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS DE FILADELFTIA
Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service
Pennsylvania Bar Association
P.O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108
B00G-532-0311
717-238-6715
E-Mail: info@pabar.org
Internet: www.pabar.org



MARK J. UDREN & ASSL..ILATES ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esgquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

1040 N. KINGS EIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ (8034

B56-482-6900

DLJ Mortgage Capital, Inc. " COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
1270 Northland Drive, Suite : CIVIL DIVISION
200 - Columbia County

Mendota Heights, MN 55120
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

[ I I T I B T

Plaintiff
v.
The Forcg'Corp. A/K/A Force ENO. 2002-CV-402
ggﬁpﬁiié?nsmeet /2 OOR-L51D (-G

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Defendant (s)

KR

TO THE SHERIFF OF Columbia COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you
are directed to levy upon and sell the following described property:
501 East Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED
Amount due $254,1981.37

Interest From May 17, 2002 0
to Date of Sale
Par diem @$71.17

{Costs to be added) S
Prothonotary
- T N LT
qlerk O
orott & Uik O Bev, Doung
My Cors £x 7w Mg, Jap 200

pate_ 2 \\3\\% \\3\ WWE\\



MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES "ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATEY I.D. NOC. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILIL, NJ 08034

856-482-6900

DLJ Mortgage Capital, Inc. * COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
1270 Northland Drive, Suite : CIVIL DIVISION
200 - Columbia County

Mendota Heights, MN 55120
: MCRTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Plaintiff )

V.
The Force Corp. A/K/A Force PNO. 2002-CV-402
Corporatiocon - c;?ﬂd;g—éfZD'é;é

727 Marxrket Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Defendant (s)

WRIT OF EXECUTION,
TO THE SHERIFF OF Columbia COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, vyou

are directed to levy upon and sell the following described property:

501 East Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTICN ATTACHED

aAmount due $254,191.237

Interest From May 17, 2002 0
to Date of Sale
Per diem @$71.17

{Costs to be added) S
Prothonotary
. ] LN e o
By”C::q:iquwL/ éiw YQJZNQLJ Qﬁq(E
Clerk

Proth. & Cik, Of Sevi Courts
My Com. ¥ ist Mon, Jan 2004

Date <)\\\ ’3\\% \ ’)3’\6‘0-3]\\*




MARK J. UDREN & ASSC..ATES ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esguire

ATTY I.D. NO.04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

856-482-6900

DLJ Mortgage Capital, Inc. ECOURT OF COMMON PLEAS
1270 Northland Drive, Suite : CIVIL DIVISION
200 : Columbia County

Mendota Heights, MN 55120 .
I MORTGAGQGE FORECLOSURE
Plaintiff

TR

V.

NO. 2002-CVv-402

AIER - E DL

The Force Corp. A/K/A Force
Corporation

727 Market Street
Blcomsburg, PA 17815

EE R N

Defendant {s)
CERTIFICATE TO THE SHERIFF

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

I. The judgment entered in the above matter is based on an Action:

In Assumpsit (Contract}

In Trespass (Accident)

In Mortgage Foreclosure

On a Note accompanying a purchase money mortgage and the property
being exposed to sale is the mortgaged property.

Uawm

IT. The Defendant (s) own the property being exposed to sale as:

2An individual

Tenants by Entireties

Joint Tenants with right of survivorship
A partnership

Tenants in Common

A corporation

>

Wm0 W

_ X F.

III. The Defendanti(s) is (are):

% __A. Resgident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
B. Not resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
________ C. If more than one Defendant and either or B above is not applicable,
state which Defendant™ ;s\\re identy of the Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania. \ /
Resident:

\

: \
1 - Matk J. Udren, EngIRE

\\ - Address & I.D. # §s above
N .



MARK J. UDREN & ASSOGU.ATES -ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

856-482-6900

DLJ Mortgage Capital, Inc. ECOURT OF COMMON PLEAS
1270 Northland Drive, Suite I CIVIL DIVISION
200 : Columbia County

Mendota Heights, MN 55120
: MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Plaintiff

V.

The Force Corp. A/K/A Force " NO. 2002-CV-402

Corporation : D ST s
727 Market Street : AEOH LD (¢

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Defendant (s}
CERTIF FICATE
Mark J. Udren, Esqguire, hereby states that he is the attorney for

the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter and that the premises are not
subject to the provisions of Act 81 because it is:

{ ) An FHA insured mortgage

{ ) Non-owner occupied

( ) Vacant
{ % ) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled.
( ) Over 24 months delinquent.

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.
Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

. s
\;

{

1

EJ. UDR & ASSOCIATES

[ . Mhrk J. Udreh, ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY FOR|PLAINTIFF

-

s



MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES "ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udrem, Esguire

ATTY I.D. NO. (04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

856-482-6900

DLJ Mortgage Capital, Inc. ECOURT OF COMMON PLEAS
1270 Northland Drive, Suite ! CIVIL DIVISION
200 : Columbia County

Mendota Heights, MN 55120 .
I MORTGAGE FORECLCSURE
Plaintiff .

V.

The Force Corp. A/K/A Force "NC. 2002-CV-402
Corporation : Lﬁﬂﬂélj7-é?2)-Cgé}
727 Market Street
Blcomsburg, PA 17815

Defendant (s} :

CERTIFICATHE
Mark J. Udren, Esquire, hereby states that he is the attorney for
the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter and that the premises are not
subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

( ) An FHA insured mortgage

{ ) Non-owner occupied

{ ) Vacant
{ x ) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled.
( ) Over 24 months delinguent.

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.
Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

& ASSOCIATES

Mark J. Udreh, ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY FOR|PLAINTIFF



MARK J. UDREN & ASSC ATES ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esguire

ATPTY TI.D. NO. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

B56-482-63900

DLJ Mortgage Capital, Inc. " COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
1270 Northland Drive, Suite : CIVIL DIVISION
200 : Columbia County

Mendota Heights, MN 55120 )
- MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Plaintiff :

V.

The Force Corp. A/K/A Force "NO. 2002-CV-402
Corporation : 2 ETD el
727 Market Street T P;?C%C&x D 2%
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 :

Defendant (s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3128.1

DLJ Mortgage Capital, Inc., Plaintiff in the above action, by its
attorney, Mark J. Udren, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for
the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the
real property located at: 501 East Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

1. Name and address of Owner{s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address

The Force Corp. A/K/A Force
Corporation 727 Market Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defeﬁdant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address

same as above
3. Name and address of evexry judgment creditor whose judgment is a record
lien on the real property to be sold:

Name Address

Paul Giraudin 727 Market Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of
record:
Name Address

Plaintiff herein. See Caption above.

Thomas X. Flaherty PC Box 274, Narberth, PA 19072



5. Name and address ¢. every other person who ha. any record lien on the
property:
Name Address

none

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interesgt in
the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

Domestic Relations Section PO Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Columbia County Tax Claim PO Box 380, Blcomsburg, PA 17815
Bureau

Commonwealth of PA, Bureau of Compliance, Dept.'280946
Department of Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which wmay be affected by

the sale:
Name Address

Tenants/Occupants 501 East Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct
to the best o©of my personal knowledge or information and belief. I
understand that false statements herein are made subject tc the penalties
of 18 Pa.C.8. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authoritiles.

UDREN & ASSOCIATES

DATED: May 16, 2002

. WMark g. Ucilréﬁ,3 ESQ.
Attorney for\plaintiff



MARK J. UDREN & ASSL .[ATES ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

B56-482-6900

DLJ Mortgage Capital, Inc. " COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
1270 Northland Drive, Suite : CIVIL DIVISION
200 : Columbia County

Mendota Heights, MN 55120 )
* MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Plaintiff :

V.

The Force Corp. A/K/A Force "NO. 2002-CV-402

Corporation : D) D Lkl
727 Market Street . AR ED e
Rloomsburg, PA 17815

Defendant (s) .

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3125.1

DLJ Mortgage Capital, Inc., Plaintiff in the above action, by its
attorney, Mark J. Udren, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for
the Writ of Executicon was filed the following information concerning the
real property located at: 501 East Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s}:
Name Address

The Force Corp. A/K/A Force
Corporaticn 727 Market Street
Bleocomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant (s) in the judgment:
Name Address

same as above
3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record
lien on the real property to be sold:

Name Address

Paul Giraudin 727 Market Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of
record:
Name Address

Plaintiff herein. See Caption above.

Thomas X. Flaherty PO Box 374, Narbkerth, PA 15072



5. Name and address .. every other person who ha any record lien on the
property:
Name Address

none

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in
the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

Domestic Relations Section PO Box 380, Bloomsburg, P& 17815
Columbia County Tax Claim PO Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Bureau

Commonwealth of PA, Bureau of Compliance, Dept._280946
Department of Revenue Harrispurg, PA 17128-0946¢

7. Name and . address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected by
the sale:

Name Address

Tenants/Occupants 501 EBast Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct
to the best of my personal knowledge or information and belief. I
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
cf 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

UDREN & ASSOCIATES

DATED: May 16, 2002 : ;

© Mark J. Udré.r\lé ESQ.
Attorney for\Plaintiff



MARK J. UDREN & ASS(  _ATES ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILYL, NJ 08034

856-482~-6900

DLJ Mortgage Capital, Inc. " COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
1270 Northland Drive, Suite I CIVIL DIVISION
200 : Columbia County

Mendota Heights, MN 55120 )
- MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Plaintiff :

V.

The Force Corp. A/K/A Force ENO. 2002-Cv-402
Corporation : e AL
727 Market Street : ’776(’72 & é é
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 )

Defendant (s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 312¢&.1

DLJ Mortgage Capital, Inc., Plaintiff in the above action, by its
attorney, Mark J. Udren, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for
the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the
real property located at: 501 East Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address

The Force Corp. A/K/A Force
Corporation 727 Market Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address

same as above
3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record
lien on the real property to be socld:

Name Address

Paul Giraudin 727 Market Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

4. Name and address ¢f the last recorded holder of every mortgage of
record:
Name Address

Plaintiff herein. See Caption above.

Thomas X. Flaherty PO Box 374, Narberth, PA 138072



5. Name and address ... every other person who ha. any record lien on the
property:
Name Address

none

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in
the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

Domestic Relations Section PO Box 380, Blocmsburg, PA 17815
Columbia County Tax Claim PC Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Bureau

Commonwealth of PAa, Bureau of Compliance, Dept. 280946
Department of Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-0546

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected by
the sale:

Name Address

Tenants/Occupants 501 East Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct
to the best of my personal knowledge or information and belief. I
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa.C.S5. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification toc authorities.

Eyﬁi q{ UDREN & ASSOCIATES
]
DATED: May 16, 2002 y

Mark J. Udrdn, ESQ.
Attorney for\Plaintiff




MARK J. UDREN & ASSC .ATES ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esguire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

856-482-6900

DLJ Mortgage Capital, Inc. ECOURT OF COMMON PLEAS
1270 Northland Drive, Suite : CIVIL DIVISION
200 : Columbia County

Mendota Heights, MN 55120
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Plaintiff
v. :
The Force Corp. A/K/A Force ENO. 2002-CV-402
Corporatien : /J& o ED- o &

727 Market Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Defendant (s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

DLJ Mortgage Capital, Inc., Plaintiff in the above action, by its
attorney, Mark J. Udren, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for
the Writ of Execution was filed the follewing information concerning the
real property located at: 501 East Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address

The Force Corp. A/K/A Force
Corporation 727 Market Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant (s) in the judgment:
Name Address

same as above
3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record
lien on the real property to be sold:

Name Address

Paul Giraudin 727 Market Street
Blocmsburg, PA 17815

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of
record:
Name Address

Plaintiff herein. See Caption above.

Thomas X, Flaherty PO Box 374, Narberth, PA 19072



5. Name and address <. every other person who ha: any record lien on the
property:
Name Address

none

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in
the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

Domestic Relations Section PO Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Columbia County Tax Claim PO Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Bureau

Commonwealth of PA, Bureau of Compliance, Dept. 280546
Department of Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-0546

7. Name and . address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected by
the sale:

Name Address

Tenants/Occupants 501 East Street
Blocomsburg, PA 17815

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct
to the best of my personal Kknowledge or information and belief. I
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

UDKEN & ASSOCIATES

DATED: May 16, 2002 E

. Mark J. Udréeé_ESQ.
Attorney for\pPlaintiff



- '
ALL TEAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL OR TRACT OF LAND SITUATE IN TEE TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG,
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO-WIT:

BEGINNING AT THE SQUTHEAST CORNER OF THEE INTERSECTION OF FIFTH AND EAST STREETS;

THENCE BY THE SOUTEERN SIDE OF FIFTH.STREET NORTE 67 DEGREE 15 MINUTES EAST, 114
FEET 8 INCHES TO A POINT ON THE SAID PIFTE STREET;

THENCE BY LAND OF THE RESCUE HOSE AND LADDER COMPANY NO. 2, SOUTH 22 DECREES 45
MINUTES EAST, 46 FEET 1 INCEES TQ AN IRCN PIPE AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF A BRICK
CHIMNEY OF THE GRANTORS HEREIN AND IN LINE OF LAND OF THE RESCUE HQSE AND LADDER
COMPANY NO. Z;

TEENCE BY THE LAND QF THE LATTER, SOUTH 46 DEGREES 40 MINUTES WEST, 88 FEET 4
INCEES TQ AN IRON PIN ON THE EAST SIDE OF EAST STREET;

TEENCE BY THE EASTERN SIDE OF EAST STREET, NORTH 44 DEGREES 15 MINUTES WEST, 85
FEET § INCHES TC THE PLACE OF BEGINNING. -

Title to said premises vested in Force Corporation
by deed from Harry A. Roadarmel, dated 4/17/90
and recorded 4/17/90 in deed book 448, page 970.

Known as 501 East Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 » ///”

Tax ID No. 05E-03-303




ALL THAT CERTAIN FIECE, PARCEL OK TRACT OF LAND SITUATE IN THE TOWN OF BLOOMSBURSG,
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO-WIT:

BEGINNING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF THE INTERSECTION OF FIFTH AND EAST STREETS;

TRENCE BY THE SQUTHERN SIDE OF FIFTH STREET NORTHE 67 DEGREE 15 MINUTES EAST, 1ll4
FEET 8 INCHES TC A POINT ON THE SAID FIFTH STREET:

THENCE BY LAND OF THE RESCUE HOSE AND LADDER COMPANY NO. 2, SOUTH 22 DEGREES 45
MINUTES EAST, 46 FEET 1 INCHES TO AN IRON PIFE AT THEHE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF A BRICK
CHIMNEY OF THE GRANTORS HEREIN AND IN LINE OF LAND OF THE RESCUE HOSE AND LADDER
COMPANY NO. 2;

THENCE BY TEE LAND OF THE LATTER, SOUTE 46 DEGREES 40 MINUTES WEST, 88 FEET 4
INCHES TO AN IRON PIN ON THE EAST SIDE OF EAST STREET:

THENCE BY THE EASTERN SIDE OF EAST STREET, NORTE 44 DEGREES 15 MINUTES WEST, 85
FEET 6 INCHES TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING. :

Title to said premises vested in Force Corporation
by deed from Harry A. Roadarmel, dated 4/17/90
and recorded 4/17/90 in deed book 448, page 870. |

Known as 501 Fast Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17813

Tax ID No. 05E-03-303




/‘
ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL OR TRACT OF LAND SITUATE IN THE TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG,
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO-WIT:

BEGINNING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF THE INTERSECTION OF FIFTH AND EAST STREETS;

THENCE BY THE SOUTHERN SIDE OF FIFTH.STREET NORTH 67 DEGREE 15 MINUTES EAST, 114
FEET 8 INCHEES TO A POINT 9ON THE SAID FIFTE STREET;

THENCE BY LAND OF THE RESCUE HGSE AND LADDER COMPANY NO. 2, SOUTH 22 DEGREES 45
MINUTES EAST, 46 FEET 1 INCHES TO AN IRON PIPE AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF A BRICK
CHIMNEY OF THE GRANTORS HERETIN AND IN LINE OF LAND OF THE RESCUE EOSE AND LADDER
COMPANY NO. 2;

THENCE BY TEE LAND CF THEE LATTER, SOQUTE 46 DEGREES 40 MINUTES WEST, 88 FEET 4
INCHES TO AN IRON PIN ON TEE EAST SIDE QF EAST STREET;

THENCE BY TEE EASTERN SIDE OF EAST STREET, NGRTH 44 DEGREES 15 MINUTES WEST, 85
FEET 6 INCEES TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING. .

Title to said premises vested in Force Corporation

by deed from Harry A. Roadarmel, dated 4/17/30
and recorded 4/17/90 in deed book 448, page $70.

Known as 501 East Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 . /

Tax ID No. 0Q05E-03-303




el —Likl—1

Ho o2k P L LUURNT Y SRAERILIFE l+arkb+aaFryab o

PLAINT LIV IN 1E COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLIMBIA COUNTY, PA.
1O, 3.0,
[D. . E.DI

DEFENDANT

CIVI, ACTION--LAW
MORZGAGE. FORECLOSURE

WATVER (OF WATCHYAN

ey

1, Attormey AT do hereby state that any

Doputy Sheriff or Sheriff. levving upon o attaching any properly
under the writ issued in the above-captioned matteyr may leave same
wlthout a watchman, in custody of whomnever is found in possession,
after notifving such person of such levy or attachment, without
liability on the part of such Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff to any Plain-
tiff herein for any loss, destiuction O removal of any such property

before the Sheriff's Sale thereof.

Attomey for Plaintiff



ALL THEAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL OR TRACT OF LAND SITUATE IN TEE TOWN OF BLOOMSBUERG,
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO-WIT:

BEGINNING AT THE SQUTHEAST CORNER OF THE INTERSECTION OF FIFTH AND EAST STREETS;

THENCE BY TEE SOUTHERN SIDE OF FIFTHE STREET NORTH 67 DEGREE 15 MINUTES EAST, 1l4
FEET 8 INCHES TO A POINT ON TEE SAID FIFTH STREET;

THENCE BY LAND OF THE RESCUE HOSE AND LADDER COMPANY NO. 2, SOUTH 22 DEGREES 45
MINUTES EAST, 46 FEET 1 INCHES TO AN IRON PIPE AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF A BRICK
CEIMNEY OF THE GRANTORS HEREIN AND IN LINE OF LAND OF THE RESCUE EQSE AND LADDER
COMPANY NO. 2;

THENCE BY THE LAND COF THE LATTER, SOUTH 46 DEGREES 40 MINUTES WEST, 88 FEET 4
INCHES TCO AN IRON PIN ON THE EAST SIDE OF EAST STREET:

THENCE BY TEE EASTERN SIDE QF EAST STREET, NORTH 44 DEGREES 15 MINUTES WEST, 85
FEET 6 INCHES TQ THE PLACE QF BEGINNING. -

‘Title to said premises vested in Force Corporation

by deed from Harry A. Roadarmel, dated 4/17/90
and recorded 4/17/30 in deed book 448, page 970.

Known as 501 East Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 i__ ///”

Tax ID No. 05E-03-303
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ALL TEAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL OR TRACT OF LAND SITUATE IN TEE TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG,

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO-WIT:
BEGINNING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF THE INTERSECTION OF FIFTH AND EAST STREETS;

THENCE BY THE SOUTHERN SIDE OF FIFTH-STREET NORTH 67 DEGREE 15 MINUTES EAST, 114
FEET 8 INCHES TC A POINT ON THE SAID FIFTH STREET:;

THENCE BY LAND OF THE RESCUE HOSE AND LADDER COMPANY NO. 2, SOUTH 22 DEGREES 45
MINUTES EAST, 46 FEET 1 INCHES TO AN IRON PIPE AT THE SQUTHEAST CORNER OF A BRICK
CHIMNEY OF THE GRANTORS HEREIN AND IN LINE OF LAND OF THE RESCUE HOSE AND LADDER
COMPANY NO. 2;

THENCE BY THE LAND QF THE LATTER, SOUTH 46 DEGREES 40 MINUTES WEST, 88 FEET 4
INCHES TO AN IRON PIN ON THE EAST SIDE QF EAST STREET;

THENCE BY THE EASTERN SIDE OF EAST STREET, NORTH 44 DEGREES 15 MINUTES WEST, 85
FEET & INCHES TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING. -

Title to said premises vested in Force Corporation
by deed from Harry A. Roadarmel, dated 4/17/90
and recorded 4/17/90 in deed book 448, page 970.

Kneown as 501 East Street, Bloomsbgrg, Pg 17815

Tax ID No. 05E-03-303




— ' '
ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL OR TRACT OF LAND SITUATE IN THE TOWN OF BLOCMSEBURG,
COLUMBTIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, EBQUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO-WIT:

BEGINNING AT THE SQUTHEEAST CORNER OF THE INTERSECTION OF FIFTH AND EAST STREETS;

THENCE BY THE SOUTHERN SIDE OF FIFTH.STREET NORTH &7 DEGREE 15 MINUTES EAST, 114
FEET 8 INCHES TC A PQINT ON THE SAID FIFTH STREET;

THENCE BY LAND OF THE RESCUE EQSE AND LADDER COMPANY NO. 2, SOUTH 22 DEGREES 45
MINUTES EAST, 4& FEET 1 INCHEES TO AN IRON PIPE AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF A BRICK
CHIMNEY OF TEE GRANTORS HEREIN AND IN LINE OF LAND OF THE RESCUE HOSE AND LADDER
COMPANY NC. 2;

THENCE BY THE LAND OF THE LATTER, SOUTH 46 DEGREES 40 MINUTES WEST, 88 FEET 4
INCHES TO AN IRCN PIN ON THE EAST SIDE OF EBAST STREET;

THENCE BY THE EASTERN SIDE OF EAST STREET, NCRTH 44 DEGREES 15 MINUTES WEST, 85
FEET 6 INCEES TO THE PLACE QF BEGINNING. .

Title to said premises vested in Force Corporation

by deed from Harry A. Roadarmel, dated 4/17/90

and recorded 4/17/90 in deed book 448, page 970.

Known as 501 East Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 ..' /

Tax ID No. 05E-03-303




- -
ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL OR TRACT OF LAND SITUATE IN THE TOWN OF BLOCMSBURG,
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TOQ-WIT:

BEGINNING AT TEE SQUTHEAST CORNER OF THE INTERSECTION OF FIFTH AND EAST STREETS:

TEENCE BY THE SOUTHERN SIDE OF FIFTH STREET WNORTH 67 DEGREE 15 MINUTES EAST, 114
FEET 8 INCHES TO A POINT ON THE SAID FIFTH STREET;

THENCE BY LAND OF THE RESCUE HQOSE AND LADDER COMPANY NQ. 2, SOUTH 22 DEGREES 45
MINUTES EAST, 46 FEET 1 INCHES TO AN IRON PIPE AT THEE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF a BRICK
CHIMNEY OF THE GRANTORS HEREIN AND IN LINE OF LAND OF TEE RESCUE HOSE AND LADDER
COMPANY NG. 2; :

TEENCE BY THE LAND OF THE LATTER, SQUTE 46 DEGREES 40 MINUTES WEST, 88 FEET 4
INCHES TO AN IRCN PIN ON THE EAST SIDE OF EAST STREET;

TEENCE BY THE EASTERN SIDE OF EAST STREET, NGORTH 44 DEGREES 15 MINUTES WEST, 8&5
FEET 6 INCHES TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING. .

Title to said premises vested in Force Corporation
by deed from Harry A. Roadarmel, dated 4/17/90
and recorded 4/17/90 in deed book 448, page 970. |

Known as 501 East Street, Bloomsbgrg, PA 17815

A —

Tax ID No. 05E-03-303




o
~ ALL TEAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL OR TRACT OF LAND SITUATE IN THE TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG,

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO-WIT:
BEGINNING AT THEE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF THE INTERSECTION OF FIFTH AND EAST STREETS:

THENCE BY THE SOUTHERN SIDE OF FIFTH.STREET NORTH §7 DEGREE 15 MINUTES EAST, 114
FEET § INCHES TC A POINT ON THE SAID FIFTE STREET;

THENCE BY LAND OF THE RESCUE HOSE AND LADDER COMPANY NQ. 2, SOUTH 22 DEGREES 45
MINUTES EAST, 46 FEET 1 INCHES TC AN IRON PIPE AT THE SCUTHEAST CORNER OF A BRICK
CHIMNEY OF THE GRANTORS HEREIN AND IN LINE OF LAND OF THE RESCUE HQOSE AND LADDER
COMPANY NO. 2;

THENCE BY THE LAND OF THE LATTER, SOUTH 46 DEGREES 40 MINUTES WEST, 88 FEET 4
INCHES TO AN IRON PIN ON THE EAST SIDE OF EAST STREET:

THENCE BY THE EASTERN SIDE QF EAST STREET, NORTH 44 DEGREES 15 MINUTES WEST, 85
FEET & INCEES TC THE PLACE OF BEGINNING. :

Title to sald premises vested in Force Corporation

by deed from Harry A. Roadarmel, dated 4/17/90
and recorded 4/17/%0 in deed book 448, page 270. |

Known as 501 East Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 . /

Tax ID No. O5E-03-303




LAW OFFICES
MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES
1040 NORTH KINGS HIGHWAY
SUITE 500
CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08034
856 . 482 . 6900
FAX: 856 . 482 . 1199

FREDDIE MAC_
PENNSYLVANIA
DESIGNATED COUNSEL

May 16, 2002
Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
P.C. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Re; DLJ Mertgage Capital, Inc.
vs.
The Force Corp. A/K/A Force Corporation
Columbia County C.C.P. No.2002-CV-402
Dear Sir or Madam:

Please serve the Defendant, The Force Corporation, with the
Notice of Sheriff’s Sale and any other reguired documents at 725
Market Street, Bloomsburg, PA 178B15.

Please return a copy ©f the completed service form in the
enclosed self addressed stamped envelocpe.

r your assistance in this matter.

r\ nk
| Very tfuly yQurs,

Egrk J. Udren, iEsquire
MARK J. UDREN & ASSCOCIATES

MJU/cms

Enclosures



LAW OFFICES
MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES
1040 NORTH KINGS HIGHWAY
SUITE 500 '
CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08034
856 . 482 . 6900
FAX: 856 . 482 . 1199

FREDDIE MAC
PENNSYLVANIA_
DESIGNATED COUNSEL

May 16, 2002

Sheriff of Columbia Ccounty
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: DLJ Mortgage Capital, Inc.
vs.
The Force Corp. A/K/A Force Corporation
Columbia County C.C.P. No.2002-CV-402

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please serve the Defendant, The Force Corporation, with the
Notice of Sheriff’s Sale and any other required documents at 725
Market Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815.

Please return a copy of the completed service form in the
enclosed self addressed stamped envelope.

\\wj rk J. Udren, \Esquire
MARK J. UDREN &\ ASSOCIATES
MJU/cms

Enclosures
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o _ PNC BANK, N4,
LAW OFFICES OF MaRK . UDREN & AssociaTEg PHILAOELPHIA P oz

ESCROW ACCOUNT
CHERRY HILL, N 08034

| 73464

___”_ PAY *.** One Thousand Fiye Hundred ##+ 00/100 |
A 0 e S : DATE AMOUNT
__ 1k “orDER oOF Sheriff of Columbia County May 17, 2002 $1,500.00

RE: Sherifrs ale Deposit #0127660

b f [

0053 BELZL71L7 g

|

e

L
%—-—__;—_—_‘_‘—;—- Seuty Fumtites inghuged E> BNty gn bgsk

/



